R10DS0208EJ0201  Rev.2.01  Page 1 of 23
Apr. 01, 2020
  Data Sheet
R1EV58256BxxN Series
R1EV58256BxxR Series
256K EEPROM (32-Kword × 8-bit)
Ready/Busy and RES function (R1EV58256BxxR)
Description

R10DS0208EJ0201  Rev.2.01  Page 2 of 23
Apr. 01, 2020
Ordering Information
Orderable Part Name Access time Package
Shipping
Container
Quantity
R1EV58256BDANBI#B* 85ns/100ns/
120ns
600mil 28-pin plastic DiP
PRDP0028AB-A (DP-28V)
Tube Max.13 pcs/tube
Max. 325pcs/inner box
R1EV58256BSCNBI#B* 85ns/100ns/
120ns
400mil 28-pin plastic SOP
PRSP0028DC-A (FP-28DV)
Tube Max. 25 pcs/tube
Max. 1,000 pcs/inner box
R1EV58256BSCNBI#S* 85ns/100ns/
120ns
400mil 28-pin plastic SOP
PRSP0028DC-A (FP-28DV)
Tape and reel 1,000 pcs/reel
R1EV58256BTCNBI#B* 85ns/100ns/
120ns
28-pin plastic TSOP
PTSA0028ZB-A (TFP-28DBV)
Tray Max. 60 pcs/tray
Max. 600 pcs/inner box
R1EV58256BTDRBI#B* 85ns/100ns/
120ns
32-pin plastic TSOP
PTSA0032KD-A (TFP-32DAV)
Tray Max. 60 pcs/tray
Max. 600 pcs/inner box
Notes 1.  *= Revision code (0,2 etc.)
Pin Arrangement
R1EV58256BDAN Series
R1EV58256BSCN Series R1EV58256BTCN Series
R1EV58256BTDR Series
(Top view)
(Top view)
(Top view)
1

R10DS0208EJ0201  Rev.2.01  Page 21 of 23
Apr. 01, 2020
Orderable part Number Guide
R1EV58 256B TC R I #B0
Parallel EEPROM
Memory density
01MB : 1Mbit
256B : 256Kbit
064B : 64Kbit
Package type
DA : DiLP-28pin
SD : SOP-32pin
SC : SOP-28pin
TD : TSOP-32pin
TC : TSOP-28pin
Function
R :     Reset function suported
N :    Reset function not suported
Quality grade
Access time
D : 150ns/250ns
I : –40 to +85 deg C (Industry)
B
Packaging, Environmental
#S0 :
#B0 :
Embossed tape (Pb free)
Tray or  Tube (Pb free)
Orderable part Number Guide of Parallel EEPROM
B : 85/100/120ns
R1EV58256BxxN Series/R1EV58256BxxR Series
R10DS0208EJ0201  Rev.2.01  Page 22 of 23
Apr. 01, 2020
Package Dimensions
R1EV58256BDA Series (PRDP0028AB-A / Previous Code:DP-28DV)
15.24
MaxNomMin
Dimension in Millimeters
Symbol
Reference
35.6
13.4
5.70
A1
Z
b3
D
E
A
bp
c
θ
e
L
e1
0.51
0.58
1.2
0.20 0.25 0.36
2.29 2.54 2.79
0° 15°
36.5
14.6
0.38 0.48
1.9
2.54
1528
141
3
1
p
1
ce
Z
L
A
A
b
b
E
D
e
θ
P-DIP28-13.4x35.6-2.54 4.6g
MASS[Typ.]
DP-28/DP-28VPRDP0028AB-A
RENESAS CodeJEITA Package Code Previous Code
R1EV58256BSC Series (PRSP0028DC-A / Previous Code:FP-28DV)
NOTE)
1. DIMENSION"*1"DOES NOT
 INCLUDE MOLD FLASH.
2. DIMENSION"*2"DOES NOT
 INCLUDE TRIM OFFSET.
1.12
0.15
1.27
11.5 12.1
0.400.32
18.8